Filing Receipt

Filed Date - 2025-07-01 01:22:16 PM

Control Number - 58124

Item Number - 1229



T2 0100 R ITTTT Q000427 F31861C  (3ofE7)

PUCT DOCKET NG, 58124

Ratepayer Comments/Requests To Intervene

Use this form to speak out if you disagree with the filing
or want to get involved in the case,

If you wish to PROTEST the proposed rate change, you must complete this form and file it electronically
using the PUC Interchange Filer (http:/fwww.puc.texas.gov/industry/filings/E-Filinginstructions.pdf) or
tnail the original to

Filing Clerk
Public Utility Commission of Texas
1701 North Congress Avenue
P.O. Box 13326
Austin, Texas 78711-3326:

No hearing will be held and the rates will be effective as proposed unless protests are received from al
least 10% of ratepayers or from any uffected municipalily, or the Commission Staff vequests a hearing,

CUSTOMER INFORMATION (please provide afl of the requested information)
e (Aol n e W [N
Phone Nuniber: /Q‘?/ A/ /’HU 77/1?( Fax Number:
Email Address_ (V"0 "-1 AL \/‘)D [(C’R o {"O"H & 2wz, / N~
Address, City, State: (202 7 /9&4 kaL\—/DU D{\‘ VQ?I /9( 773 @

Location where service is received: i .
{if different from mailing address) C M i : [ %) L A -l._ ' w S
. H, K . . ) g l E? i

Please fill out the following:

I wish to PROTEST thie following proposed rate action/s:

[ wish to be a COMMENTER. | understand that: T am NOT a party (o this case; my comments are not
considered evidence in this case; and [ have no further obligation to participate in the proceeding, Public
commenis may help inform the PUCT of the public coucerns and identify issues Lo be explored, Pleass pro-
vide comnents below. Aftach a separate page, it necessary,

'ﬂéan1 requesting to INTERVENE in this proceeding, As an INTERVENOR, T understand that;
I4am Nparty to the case; | am required 1o vespond to all discovery requests froni other parties; | may be
required to atlend hearings, and if 1 file testimony, I may be cross-examined in the hearing, if | file any
documents in the case, [ must provide a mpy o every other party in the case; and | acknowledge that |
am bound by the PIOLGLWS oT and the State Office of Administrative Hearings (SOAH).

i Date: U"‘Q“ ZZ 2‘0 Z’/C

Si desea 1nf0|'maml;n Espanol, puede llamar al 1-888-782-8477.
Further assistance may be obtained by calling the PUCT at (512) 936-7120 or {388) 7828477,
Hearing- and speech-impaired individuals with text telephones (TTY } may contact the PUCT’s

Customer Assistance Holline at 512-936-7136 by first dialing 1-8¢0-735-2989 or 7-1-1

Signature of Ratepayer

Informeiion muy also be obtained by visiting wine pre.decos. gov,

4« AQUA TEXAS 2025 Rafe Netification
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PUCY DOCKET NO. 58124
List of Water Systems
2025 Rate Change Information Program
" Rate Code (rﬂ?ﬁiﬁf o
PWSID TCEQ System Name Subdivision / County (Monthly - Pass Throughs' . proposed rates)”
¢ Area Served _M_lmmum ©. Rate
_ & Gallonage) Comparisen
i Lo o o _ - Green River Estates _ : _ : ; - - o
L TX 010307 ; Redwoo_d Estates Mobile Home Park . Redwood Estates Mobile - Hamis SE-WOI. . PT-8EI 5485 0
_ : - HomePalk T T .
il TX1010334 'Spnns: Crcc.k FOJ (..S[ | Spring: (_,it,cl\ I—ou.st | Hantis | SIE WU*)A { PT-SES : 62-63 |
PTX1010532  Candlelight Hills Subdw:smn - Candielight Hﬂls Subdmsmn " Harris SL WolL " PT-S5E1 54-35
| TX1010535 | Pine Trails Utlity _ | Pine Trails Sub([wmon | Haruis | SE-WOL | PT-SHI | 5455 |
TXIOIOGQ- Wecto'dte Subdmslon B Wet:mate Subdmsmn ; Hams ‘ SE WOl PT-SEI - :}{1—55_ '
IXIOIOBUQ | Bdmm{,] Oaks Estates I [ Bammel Ouks Estates Sectmn | | Harris | SE-W01 E PT-SE| | 3435 :
' 'f‘XlDlDBlU Bammei O'ﬂ{s Estates II B:tmmc! Quks Estates Se,('nfm 2. Hams - SE WOI o ' PT SEI i 34-55
' ’I Xl(_)l{)9 | \101lh Woods L%Hte‘; _ INOI th Wood Lstates ' H’uus. B | SE W{}i | PT-5E] _i 34-55
; TX101 094?__ : Cnckgtt Hill Esta‘r{_:s__ _ :: Cricket Hill Estates ,  Harris - o 'SE- Wil PT-§E1 _ - 5455
Blazer Business Park ! ;
Tanner Business Park
Hahls Suburban Farms ‘
. Harcourt Farms | !
TX1011G14 : Brittmeore Utility | Hilltop Acres i Hareis SE-WO0!1 PT-SI:1 54-55
i Idependence Farms ;
Jersey Acres i
Perimeter Park
i | Petropark & PAR _ !
CTX101 1084 Boudicaux (_}.udens o _ Boudleaux Gardens o Han is SE-WO! ;_'_PT-'SE-I 54 55
TX1011510 | Matks Glen Subdwmon ] Marls Glcn Subdmsjon | Harris | SE-WO0! PT-SE1 : :4 55
- ' TX10] ]336 Kltzwood Subdmmm ' Kuzwood Subdmsmn  Flarris SEW0L P SF! S Us4ss
| TX1011633 | Oak Manar | Oak Manor ' Harris  SE-WOi PT-SE! ‘ 5455
g — | J&W — ’ A ——
A el T o : ‘ Creekside Estates South TTais ’ o y
i TX_]Q] 1647 Czeekmde }"';tatea Sauth - ' Notth Pines MEP - + Harnis | SE -Wil : PT SE1 > 54-53 .
! TX101165I | Cvnum le(s ledlvlsmn | Ham‘; Q S} \\OI PT SEl | ‘34-53 _
L TX101 1687 Amscomta Acrcs Subdmsmu ) _ Atascocﬁa At.res Subdmswn ] Ilams' ' SF WO] PT SE] i 34 53 [
| . s ) l : 8
i TX 1011803 vond \/"L]h & Mobil eHomc ‘ Qakwood Village Mobile ‘ Harris ‘ SE-WOI ,_ PT‘-SF,I 54.55 ;
_ i Suhdlwﬂon o | Howe Subdivision o _ ;
TXI-OI!SGD. Berry Hill Eatateq o ! Beyry Hill Bstates .  Hanis 'q'E-wm- PT SEI 54-55
TXIOHS( | Rolling Oaks : Ralling Oaks i H’uli‘\ | SE-WU! | PT-SE! 54-55
. -TX 0118(5 Tasﬁcld ) ' , Tasfield . I-Iams- ' ‘PT S.El____'..' S M
1 | Peck Road Mobile Home Park | | .. . |
L 5 » g SR 4
1)(101]9_ _5_ | Peck Road Utilities (FHUA Katy Bstatcs) | ]_Iarns | L SE-WOI | Pl SLl_ i ! _54 55 i
! 1)(1012306 A]tou l“hems Subdwnsaon _ Alton'l hclss Subclmsmn ; Hanris SL WO! : PT—SE_I _ [ 54:55
IXIO 12978 * The Commons Wcltu Supply, _Inc, | The Commons of Lake Houswu | Hams |. SE-WH3 i PT-SE3 | 58-39 |
ETX101304I Park Forest Water Systea Paik Forest Sbdivision Hams 'SE-Wol | PTSEl . b 5455
T T _ Scn,rot Furest Subdwlslon L - -
' TX1013050 ' Lakes af Rosehlll Wa‘rcr System | Lakes of Rosehill Mills Tr act | Hdil]S P SE-wol ] P! H]:l | 54-55
o : o Hcron Lakes Estarcs i ' - '
! TXIO 3089 * Heron Lakes Estates - Windfern " Harris . SE-W01 PT-5EI 54-55
| o . WmdfernTlace i c : .
' TX1013103 | Stable Giates | Stable Gates 'Huwis 1 SE-WOI | PT-SEL | s4ss
; TXIOI_}_] 27 Fa_ﬁ_v_v_ay Crossing o Fan'_xx_ray Crossing Harrie = - SE-WO1 ' _ PTSEl - : 54 55
i T T
AguaWaler.com AQUA TEXAS 9
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PUCT DOCKET NO. 58124

Water Rate Comparison SE-W01
CURRENT RATES

Meter Charges Meter Charges
_ Residential or Non-Residential Lokt
Meter Size Minimum Monthly Charge Meter Size E
(Includes 0 gal) Mw:;;";!'i:m Ml;:::;‘."'“!:';mr Mmu:mlum Monihly Charge
{Inctudes 0 gal) ( Inchides O gal) e
SB" x 39T S31.00 S x A" 3490 ARER ] 33490
i 531.00 " §52.35 $52.35 $52.35
" $87.50 " §67.10 $87.30 s | R
1172 S175.00 112" S174.50 S174.50 S174.50 ﬁ
2" $280.00 i $279.20 $279.20 $279.20
¥ $360.00 I §523.50 $523.50 §523.50
4" S875.00 4" SR73.00 S873.00 SKT100
n S1.7500.00 [ SL74500 SLHES00 SLT5.00
8" S2,800.00 q" $2,792.00 S2,792.00 $2,792.00
([ . $4,025.00 10" 54.014.00 S4.014.00 S4.014.00
T $8,750.00 2* ' §7,50400 §7,504.00 §7,504.00
Volumetric Charge Volumetric Charge
Gallonage Charge Gallonage Charge  Residentinl Non-Residentinl Non-Residentinl
Tier | Volume Charge per 1,000 gals Tier Volume | Charge per 1,000 gals
Thet | Galkomago ["l;‘;ﬁ‘g':i $370 | Tier 015,000 gals $5.498 §3.365 $0,000
Tier2 . Tier2 5,001 to 10,000 gl $8.247 S4.038 $0.000
Tier 3 . Tier 1 10,001 10 20,000 gals SI13.745 SO.787 S0.000
Tierd | Tier d Over 20,000 gals | $15.120 $7.403 50.000
Maobile Home Park NA | Mobile Home Park $3.365
Whalesale Customers NA | Wholesale Customers S5498
Water Pass-Through Charges Water Pass-Through Charges
| PT-SEI Residential Non-Residentinl Muobile Home Park / Wholesale
Water Pass-Through Charge S4.2318 | Water Pass-Through Charge Unchanged Unchanged Unchanged
Svstem Improvement Charge System Improvement Charge
Meter Size SIC-SEW1 Meter Size Residentinl or Non-Residentinl Mobile Home Park / Wholesale
S/R" x 39" Siow S/ x 4" S0.00 S0.00 $0,00
e $3.69 g S0.00 $0.00 S0.00
I .23 1" SO0 Si.00 S0.00
tia* SI8.A45 It S0.00 S0.00 S0.00
2" $29.52 z sooo 0,00 S0.00
5 §59.04 3" S0.00 S0.00 $0.00
4" $92.25 4" S0.00 S0.00 So.00
(s S134.50 0" 50,00 S0.00 §0,00
8" $295.20 R" 50,00 S0,00 S0.00
n* S424.35 Ly S0.00 S0.00 $0.00
12" $793.35 7 $0.00 S0.00 S0.00
FTCCR-SEWOI Residential ar Non-Residential Maobile Home Park / Wholesale
Federal Tax Change Credit Rider 4.58% | Federal Tax Change Credit Rider 0.00% 0.00% 0,00%,
Right-of-Way Licensing Right-of-Way Licensing
Agreement and Franchise Fee 0% | Agreement and Franchise Feo Assessed where applicable at the percentage provided for by the municipality
Pass-Through Charge Pass-Through Charge
Regulstory Assessment Fee 1% | Regulatory Assessiment Fee 1% 1" 1%

—_— e ---———
54 » AQUA TEXAS 2025 Rate Notification
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PUCT DOCKET NO. 58124

Water Rate Comparison SE-W01 (continued)

NNNMNNNN 0ongd2y FEI1GE1C

| Taplu,

'Tap !cc ( Umq ue (,&,Qts)

Tap§ 5 e lLal ge b *ILI:C]]

Rmmmculon lFee
i) Non-Paywent of Bill
by Cusloaner’s Request

Transter oz

[.,ﬂl'o, C'llargc-

Miscellaneous Fees

Q?SU 00

;\Llud! Cnst

525,00

S50
K%

;\ctm; Coq!

7500

Miscellaneous Fecs

T"l]) Fee

T(tp Fe 1c: Costs)

Tap Fcc (Lalﬂe Merer}
Reconpection Foo

11'mslc>| Iwe

Latc Charpe

Ruu' “hocl (_,]m%

Cmtonm Dcpo;al - Rcmdcnual

Cuslomu Beposit - Comnu,lml &
I Non-Rwdcnt ial Deposit

: MCLC] Tc<:L Pm,

VIctm /Scmcc Rclncatum I ce

' Standcud Mletey [nsid]l;slmn Fu, :

S llqtomm Service IIIb]JCL[l{)D !*CL
; (Reside tial}

: Cusromcr Service ]nspcctlon i o]

illegal Reconnection, Lock Remm-al.
av l')’i nage F ce

32500

550 00

Ir‘( Ofulmmlu(l

annmﬂ bﬂl

100,00
NiA

SRE0D

D'um 5\,d ’\»Juu and Appurlenance:
Fee

Actual Cost

Aclml (,oqr
';3 E ‘30 00

Retur llL([ ChCL,k Ch'u ac

Lusmmu D\,p

RCeELi 1Ln]

( uslomer Deposit - Commmcm] &
Nnn Rc%tdcm‘lai Dcpo%l[

Residentis]l or Non-Residential

$I 6{){) Uf]
r\cmal C mL

-’\ctml ( oqt

325.00

\W\
0% :

525 U
::SU.DO i

16 of catimared
atutual biil

Mobite Home Tark /
Wholesale Customers

$1,600.00

5160000

Actual Cost Actual CDat

Acmal L0<t Actual C[)bl

$25.00 225,00
N NiA |
0%! 10%

f; 500 523 00

5000 s~0 o0

146 of estimated | N .
’ Lo U6 of estinated annual bilt
annual bill !

Meter R,st Fu_

Mcrc:ES" {u,locauo I- o

Q,landmcl Mclu Ensla]htton Fec

Customer SC] vice Inspoction Foe
I'RLMdLﬂIml)

LuaLumur bbT\’IC\. Ins]}ucuon Fize

lilce*al Rcconncclmn Lock Ru‘noval
ar Damaﬂc i ce

Dmmgu] Melcs 'mcl Appurtonances
e

Govertanental Testing, lnspeelion
ﬂnd (‘uslu Sumim ae

Lhm s

Sor VICC lmllﬂt]on l*u:
| Sp—

'qunua] Rcconn(\tlon l ee

i ]..UL]\ Runoval o D'] mage ] ‘ce

' \»‘Jctm C.om-cmou FCL

Line LxLL.nsmn and COI]St]‘llL I.IOH

| When Authotized
i by PUC

See Seetion 3.0

$50.00

MA

ﬁ% 00
A tu&l Cost
$l *(} [)0
$160.00

NAA

585.00

Actual Cost :

Governmenlal Tu“lmﬂ Tm])cctlou and
Costs Snrehavge

Line Extenston and Conslr uumn
Chawcq

Scwlu: lmmimn l—cc

<:0ml Rcconncctmn Fee

Lovk Removal or Damage T'se

Meter Conversion IFoe

When Authorized i
oy PUC !

523 {)U
. AleI Co%l

5150.60

S100.00
s N x,\ T
S804 58500
Actual Cost Actual Cost

“—.‘.I"I__- Lh d .

o Au b;ll]’LC(, When Awhorized by PUC

i
Sec Seclion 2.0 :

550 00' o

‘%\

See Seetinn 30 See Section 3.0

$50.00 §
NA

‘HSO (}0
N’A

Actual Cost

Actunl Cost

Auual Losl

Actual Cosr : Acum] Cu%l

Actml ( OSL

AquaWater.com

(2

AQUA TEXAS « 45




Meter Charges

Minimum Monthly Charge

Meter Size
(Includes 0 gal)

5/8" x 34" S31.00

3/4" $31.00

1" X7 50

L 172" S175.00

2" S280.,00

" S560.00

4" SX7S .00

6" 51750000

e S22 R00.00

10" sS4 .025.00

12" S8.750.00

Volumetric Charge
Gullonage Charge

Tier Yolume Charge per 1,000 gals

Tier | Ciallonage {'lhl.:lr;:'::: $3.70
Tier 2
Tier 3
Tier4

Mobile Home Purk N/A

Wholesale Customers N/A

Water Pass-Through Charges
PT-SEI
Water Pass-Through Charge §4.2318
System Improvement Charge
Meier Size SIC-SEW01

S/8" x 34" $3.69

3q" $3.69

1" $9.23

1 12" SI1R 45

2" $29.52

£f- | $59.04

4" §92.25

6" S184.50

8" . $295.20

10" $424.35

12" $793.35

| FTCCR-SEWOI
Federal Tax Change Credit Rider |

4.58%
Right-of-Way Licensing
Agreement and Franchise Fee 0%
Pass-Through Charge
Regulatory Assessment Fee 1%

54 * AQUA TEXAS

Meter Size

Gallonage Charge

Mobile Home Park

Wholesale Customers

Water Pass Through € harge

Meter Size
5/8" x 3/4"

12"

Federal Tax Change Credit Rider

Right-of-Way Licensing
Agreement and Franchise Fee
Pass-Through Charge

Regulatory Assessment Fee

Fler Volume

]-|._<1. | ""';"':”_L'!i‘-
ler 3 0.00) 10 20,000 gals
lier4 Over 20,000 gals

Meter Charges

VMobile Home Park

sidentis -Residenti
Residential or Non-Residential R R T e e

$4.014.00)

$7.504.00 L7 S0 00 5014

Volumetric Charge

Residentinl Non-Residential Non-Residential

Charge per 1,000 gals

55.4U8 { :
58,2 3

N1174 g

$15.120 §7.40

Water Pass-Through Charges

Residential Non-Residential Mobile Home Puark / Wholesale

Unchanged Unchanged char

System Improvement Charge

Residential or Non-Residential Mobile Home Park / Wholesale

SO.00 MKl N

SO.00 SO0 S0 0

SU.00 SN O <O

$0.00 R0.00 <) 00
S0.00 S0.00 50.00
SU.UD S S0 00
SO.00 50.00 SO0
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
S0.00 SO.00 SO.00
SO 00 SO.00 SO .00
A0L00 SOLO0 S0.00

Residential or Non-Residential Mobile Home Park / Wholesale

0.00% 0,.00% 0.00%,

Assessed where applicable at the percentage provided for by the municipality

1% 1% 1945




Water

CURRENT RATES

Miscellancous Fees

tap Fee
Tap Fee (Unigque Costs)
lap Fee (Large Metor)
Reconnection Foc
1) Non-Pavment of Bill
b) Customer's Request
Transter P
Late Charge
Returned Cheek Charge
Customer Deposit - Residential
Customer Deposit - Commercial &
Non-Residential Deposit
Meter Test Fee
Meter / Service Relocation Fee
Standard Meter Installation Fee
Customer Service Inspection Fee
{Residental)
Customer Service Inspection Fee
Mlegal Reconnection, Lock Removal,
or Damage Fee
Damaged Meter and Appuricnances
Fee
Governmental Testing, Inspection
and Costs Surcharge
Line Extension and Construction
Charges
Service Initiation Fee
Scasonal Reconnection Fee

Lock Removal or Damage Fee

Meter Conversion Fee

STSD O
Actunl Cost

Actual Cosl

825,00

S75.00
850,00

1%
525,00
S50.00

1/6 of estimated

annual bhill
£25.00
Actual Cost

$150.00
$100.00
N/A

$85.00

Actual Cost

When Authorized
by PUC

See Section 3.0

$£50.00

N/A
N/A

PUCT DOCKET NO. 58124

Miscellpneous Fees

]1"!!.
Tap Fee (Unigue Cosls)

Tap Fec (Large Meter)

Reconnechion "ot

Transter Fee

Late Charge

Returned Check Charge
Residential

Customer Deposil

Customer Deposit - Commercial &

Non-Residential Deposit
Mecter Test Fee

Meter / Service Relocation I'ee
Standard Meter Installation Fee
Customer Service Inspection Fee
(Residential)

Customer Service Inspection Fee
[llegal Reconnection, Lock Removal,
or Damage Fee

Damaged Meter and Appurtenances
|'IK'L'

Governmental Testing, Inspection and
Costs Surcharge

Line Extension and Construction
Charges

Service Initiation Fee

Seasonal Reconnection ee

Lock Removal or Damage Fee

Meter Conversion Fee

Residential or Non-Residential

PNMNTNN

L1 G600 00 NoA00 00
Actual Cost wetual Cost
tunl € \ tunl (
3. M)
10" ("
52500 nn
550 .00 i) I
1/6 of estimated 6 ol estimated
annual bill annual b
‘-\j;.lu_] 2 1]
Actual Cost \ctu
$150.00 1500.00
S100.00 100Ut
N/A NVA
S85.00 U35.00
Actual Cost Actual Cost
When Authonzed When Authorized
by PUC yy PUI
See Section 3.0 See Section 3.U
NS0,00 $50.00
N/A IN/A

Actual Cost

Actual Cost

Actual Cost

\\, l'.l.'l.! L .n 151

R:ll‘(‘ (fomparison SE"WO] (Continued)

Mobile Home Park /
Wholesale Customers

51 60000

Actualt
14
Y L
|
il
v S50) LIL)
1/6 ol ied annual i
25 00
tual f
515001
=1
».|||1|||}
\u
SRS.00

When Authorized by PUC
Scee Section AU

sSU LD

N/A




Carolyn Wolfe <carolynwolferealtor@gmail.com>

Re: [Complaint No:CP2025010343] - Carolyn Wolfe

1 message

Carolyn Wolfe <carolynwolferealtor@gmail.com> Man, Jan 27, 2025 at 1:38 PM
To: PUCComplaints <puccomplaints@puc texas.gov>, Careen Kearney <Careen. Kearmey@puc.lexas.gav>,
consumer@puc.texas.gov

So why is my neighborhood paying so much more for everything just because we dont have a MUD tax ?

Ahouse my size pays 800 a year for MUD in Cypresswood and 50 water bills which would be $1400 per year

| just added up my 2024 Aquasource bills and they were $2382.18 , so | am effectively being double charged.

This is getting ridiculous and | really dont see how this was let happen to Candlelight Hills

Carolyn Wolfe
281-450-7768

On Mon, Jan 27, 2025 at 12:58 PM Careen Kearney <Careen.Kearney@puc.texas.gov> wrote:
| Dear Carolyn Wolfe

| Please find the attached letter regarding your informal complaint submitted to the Public Utility Commission of Texas. If
I you have any questions, please contact us via email at consumer@puc.texas.gov or toll-free at 1-888-782-8477.

Thank you,

+ CGareen Kearney
Investigator IV
Consumer Protection Division
i Public Utility Commission of Texas
| Toll-Free: (888) 782-8477
" Careen.kearney@puc.texas.gov

The Letterr you St
Shows o gW fss Fhruis
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Thomas J, Gleeson
Chairntan

Kathleen Jackson

Commissioner

Courtney Hjaltman
Commissioner

Public Utility Commission of Texas

Greg Abbaott

Covernor

Connie Corona
Exeentive Director

1/27/2025

Carolyn Wolfe

19027 Qakway Dr

Spring TX 77388

RE: Complaint #

CP2025010343

Dear Carolyn Wolfe:

The Consumer Protection Division (CPD) has received the response from Aqua Texas Inc.
{Aqua) concerning your increase in bills. We have reviewed the information presented by
both you and Agua to ensure the company has acted consistently with the Commission’s
Substantive Rules.

Company Response

Aqua has provided the rate schedule for Harris County Water Region. Your premise has a
5/8-inch meter which carries a monthly minimum charge of $31.00 for water. The monthly
charge does not include any usage charges. The actual usage charges are $3.70 per 1,000
gallons. There is a regional pass through gallonage (RPTGC) charge of $5.54 per 1,000
gallons. Aqua uses a flat rate method for $63.80, which is compliance to Commission rules
to determine your billing for sewer.

Water Rates

Meter Size

/8" ar 3/ar

Sewer Rates

Meter Size

5/8" or 3/

ik}
Fiinted on recyoied paper

Monthly Minimum Charge
{Includes O gallons)
531.00

Gallonage Charge
$3.70 per 1,000 gallons used

An Egual Opportunity Emplayer

1701 N. Congress Avenue

PO Box 13326 Austin, TX 78711 3512/936-7000

Fax: 512/936-7003

web site: www.puc.texas,gov



RPTGC Rate

$5.54 per 1,000 gallons

On your billing statement for the service period of 11/18/24 to 12/18/24, reflects it shows a
total usage of 12.700 gallons, this resulted in the 546.99 charge. List below is the
breakdown of the charges reflected on your bill.

Water consumption

12,700 gallons @ 0.0037 per gallon = $46.99
Flat monthly minimum rate of $31.00
Totaling - $77.99

RPTGC -{12,700 x 5.54) = $70.39
Sewer Rate of 563.80

CPL¥Ys Determination

Our informal review of your complaint found that Agua acted consistently with our
Substantive Rule §24.165(a), relating to authorized rates. The rule states bills must be
calculated according to the rates approved by the regulatory authority and listed on the
utility’s approved tariff, Based on CPD’s review Agua is billing accurately for water and
sewage according to the rule. CPD recommends contacting Aqua with any further guestions
regarding your billing.

Thank you for the opportunity to address your concerns. If we can assist you with future
utility concerns, please contact us through our Consumer Protection Hotline at 1-888-782-
8477 or visit us online at www.puc.texas.gov.

Sincerely,

Careen Kearney

Consumer Protection Division

Public Utility Commission of Texas

cc: Aqua Texas, Inc.



i ﬁa Gma]i Carolyn Wolfe <carolynwolferealtor@gmail.com>

[Complaint No:CP2025010343] - Carolyn Wolfe

1 message

Carolyn Wolfe <carolynwolferealtor@gmail.com= Fri, Jun 20, 2025 at 5:26 PM
To: Careen Kearney <Careen.Kearney@puc.texas.gov>, "consumer@puc.texas.gov" <consumer@puc.texas.gov>,
PUCComplaints <puccomplaints@puc.texas.gov>

Good afternoon,
I am writing concerning the package [ received today in the mail from AQUA

The 129 page package has a Rate payer comments/requests to intervene which | will be filling out and scanning to these
emails.

I have attached page 4 and pages 54 and 55 that has our rates on them, I just took a picture of them with my phone but
can scan them with my complaint.

The letter | was sent by Careen back in January says out pass thru fee is $5.49 (see attached) but the Water Rate
comparison in this packet shows we are at $4.21 per 1000 and will not change. But the Gallonage Charges are going up.

Hust posted on our neighborhood facebook page and nobody else has gotten one nor were they notified by Aqua. i still
receive paper bilis so maybe that has something to do with it, but still the window is only 35 days and that is sneaky of
them not to notify the entire neighborhood,

And for it to fake a rocket scientist to find the proper page and read the rates Is ridiculous.

i still haven't found the sewer rate page

Carolyn Wolfe
281-450-7768
19027 Oakway Dr., Spring TX 77388

Candlelight Hills homeowner/resident since 1998

---------- Forwarded message -=---—---

From: Careen Kearney <Careen.Kearnay@puc.texas,gov>

Date: Mon, Jan 27, 2025 at 12:58 PM

Subject: [Complaint No:CP2025010343] - Carolyn Wolfs

To: carolynwolferealtor@gmail.com <carclynwolferealtor@gmail.com>

Dear Caralyn Wolfe

Piease find the attached letter regarding your informal complaint submitted to the Public Utility Commission of Texas. If
you have any questions, please contact us via email at consumer@puc.texas.gov or toll-free at 1-888-782-8477.

Thank you,

Careen Kearney

Investigator IV

Consumer Protection Division
Public Utility Commission of Texas
Toll-Free: (888) 782-8477
Careen.kearmey@puc.texas.gov



Carclyn Wolfe

281-450-7768

www.har.com/carolynwolfe

CENTURY 21 Parisher Properties

701 East Main Street, Tombail Tx 77375 Chack out our New Location

4 attachments
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